Scheme states that no exemptions or waivers shall apply to any developments subject 

to retention permission and that the Planning Authority is directed to attach condition 

no. 7 as set out below: 

7. The developer shall pay to the Planning Authority a financial contribution of 

€7,626.00 (seven thousand six hundred and twenty six) in respect of public 

infrastructure and facilities benefiting development within the area of the Planning 

Authority, that is provided, or intended to be provided by or on behalf of the authority, 

in accordance with the terms of the Kildare Development Contribution Scheme 2023 -